ORDER OF ELECTION FOR THE CITY OF SHAVANO PARK, TEXAS

A General and Special Election is hereby ordered to be held on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>May 7, 2022</u> for the purpose of:

Electing three (3) Aldermen

and

The following proposition:

"The Reauthorization of the local sales and use tax in the City of Shavano Park at the rate of one-fourth of one percent to continue providing revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets to be held on May 7th, 2022. The tax expires on the fourth anniversary of the date of this election unless the imposition of the tax is reauthorized"

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at:

The City of Shavano Park City Hall at 900 Saddletree Court, Shavano Park, Texas 78231

THE HOURS OF EARLY VOTING WILL BE: (LAS HORAS Y FECHAS DE VOTACIÓN ADELANTADA SERAN:)

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Jacquelyn F. Callanen Early Voting Clerk, Bexar County Elections Administrator 203 W. Nueva, Suite 361 San Antonio, Texas 78207

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 26, 2022

The City of Shavano Park City Hall at 900 Saddletree Court, Shavano Park, Texas 78231

Issued this the 24th day of January, 2022	•
Melene	foolhfull
Signature of Mayor	Signature of Alderman
Signature of Alderman	Museaut H. Containes Signature of Alderman
Signature of Alderman	Signature of Alderman